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Delphine Agut
PARIS CINEMA
dagut@pariscinema.org

FILM FESTIVAL

from to23/3/20 26/3/20
FRANCE

Greta Akcijonaite
KINO PASAKA
greta.garbo@kinopasaka.lt

THEATRICAL DISTRIBUTION

from to21/3/20 26/3/20
LITHUANIA

Laurent Aleonard
HELIOTROPE FILMS
lad-heliotrope@noos.fr

THEATRICAL DISTRIBUTION

from to23/3/20 26/3/20
FRANCE

Pascal Andurand
DRAC MIDI PYRÉNÉES
pascal.andurand@culture.gouv.fr

PUBLIC INSTITUTION

from to24/3/20 25/3/20
FRANCE

Jacques Arlandis
LAVÉGA PRODUCTIONS
j.arlandis@wanadoo.fr

PRODUCTION COMPANY

from to23/3/20 25/3/20
FRANCE

Benoît Arrabeyre
CROUS
crous-dve-culture@ac-toulouse.fr

PARTNER

from to18/3/20 27/3/20
FRANCE

Cyriac Auriol
LES FILMS DU REQUIN
cyriacauriol@lesfilmsdurequin.com

PRODUCTION COMPANY

from to23/3/20 26/3/20
FRANCE

Maud Auzat
M FOR MEDIA
maud@mformedia.fr

TELEVISION DISTRIBUTION

from to21/3/20 27/3/20
FRANCE

Danielle Ayroles
MILONGA PRODUCTION
dayroles@free.fr

PRODUCTION COMPANY

from to18/3/20 25/3/20
FRANCE

Olivier Barbier
WILD BUNCH
acquisitions@wildbunch.eu

SALES / ACQUISITIONS

from to23/3/20 26/3/20
FRANCE

Jon Barrenechea
DUKE OF YORK'S PICTUREHOUSE
jon.b@picturehouses.co.uk

THEATRICAL EXHIBITION

from to23/3/20 26/3/20
UNITED KINGDOM

Claudia Bedogni
INSTITUTO LUCE SPA
c.bedogni@cinecittaluce.it

FILM FUND

from to23/3/20 26/3/20
ITALY
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Bruno Bettati
BONSAI / JIRAFA FILMS
bruno@jirafa.cl

PRODUCER MOVIE CC

from to22/3/20 27/3/20
CHILE

Ruta Boguzaite
KINO PASAKA
ruta.lee@kinopasaka.lt

THEATRICAL DISTRIBUTION

from to24/3/20 26/3/20
LITHUANIA

Guy Boissières
ARCALT
guyboissieres@free.fr

FILM FESTIVAL

from to18/3/20 27/3/20
FRANCE

Francesca Bolognesi
VILLA MEDICI/ACADEMIE DE FRANCE A ROME
francesca.bolognesi@villamedici.it

PUBLIC INSTITUTION

from to20/3/20 27/3/20
FRANCE

Jeremy Breta
UTOPIA
jeremy.breta@cinemas-utopia.org

THEATRICAL EXHIBITION

from to18/3/20 27/3/20
FRANCE

Laure Caillol
INDIE CIRCLE
laure@indiecircle.com

THEATRICAL DISTRIBUTION

from to23/3/20 26/3/20
FRANCE

Benoit Caron
CONSEIL REGIONAL MIDI-PYRENEES
benoit.caron@cr-mip.fr

PUBLIC INSTITUTION

from to18/3/20 27/3/20
FRANCE

Carlos Cervera Arnau
MOLINARE MADRID
boris@molinare.es

TECHNICAL

from to23/3/20 26/3/20
SPAIN

Daniel Chabannes
EPICENTRE FILMS
daniel@epicentrefilms.com

THEATRICAL DISTRIBUTION / PRODUCTION

from to23/3/20 26/3/20
FRANCE

Sebastien Chesneau
REZO FILMS INTERNATIONAL
sebastien.chesneau@rezofilms.com

SALES / ACQUISITIONS

from to23/3/20 26/3/20
FRANCE

Paul Chiesa
LA TRAME
paul.chiesa@la-trame.org

PRODUCTION COMPANY

from to18/3/20 27/3/20

Margherita Chiti
SACHER DISTRIBUZIONE SRL
sacher.distribuzione@gmail.com

THEATRICAL DISTRIBUTION

from to21/3/20 26/3/20
ITALY
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Francesco Clereci
CINETEATRO DI VIA VOLTA
francesco.clerici@barzandhippo.com

THEATRICAL DISTRIBUTION

from to24/3/20 26/3/20
ITALY

Anne Cochard
CNC
anne.cochard@cnc.fr

PUBLIC INSTITUTION

from to24/3/20 26/3/20
FRANCE

Marichu  Corugedo
FESTIVAL DE SAN SEBASTIAN
marichu.fcorugedo@yahoo.es

FILM FESTIVAL

from to23/3/20 26/3/20
SPAIN

Laurent Crouzeix
FEST. COURT-MÉTRAGE DE CLERMONT-FERRAND
l.crouzeix@clermont-filmfest.com

FILM FESTIVAL

from to23/3/20 27/3/20
FRANCE

Deborah Cukierman
MEMENTO FILMS
deborah@memento-films.com

SALES / ACQUISITIONS

from to23/3/20 25/3/20
FRANCE

Sylvie Da Rocha
AFCAE CICAE
Sylvie@art-et-essai.org

NETWORK / TRAINING

from to21/3/20 25/3/20
FRANCE

Peter Danner
FUNNY BALLOONS
pdanner@funny-balloons.com

SALES / ACQUISITIONS / PRODUCTION COMPANY

from to23/3/20 26/3/20
FRANCE

Annouchka De Andrade
FESTIVAL DE BIARRITZ
annouchka.deandrade@gmail.com

FILM FESTIVAL

from to23/3/20 26/3/20
FRANCE

Antonin Dedet
NEON PRODUCTIONS
ad@neon.fr

PRODUCTION COMPANY

from to23/3/20 25/3/20
FRANCE

Anna Defendini
CCAS CMCAS
anna.defendini@asmeg.org

FUND

from to22/3/20 27/3/20
FRANCE

Bruno Deloye
CINÉ CINÉMA
bruno.deloye@canal-plus.com

TELEVISION BROADCAST / BUYER / PRODUCTION

from to23/3/20 24/3/20
FRANCE

Emilie Djiane
HAPPINESS DISTRIBUTION
emilie@happinessdistribution.com

THEATRICAL DISTRIBUTION

from to23/3/20 26/3/20
FRANCE
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Clément Duboin
UMEDIA
clement@umedia.fr

PRODUCTION COMPANY / SALES / ACQUISITIONS

from to23/3/20 26/3/20
FRANCE

Jean-Louis Dufour
ESAV
jean-louis.dufour@univ-tlse2.fr

CINEMA SCHOOL

from to18/3/20 26/3/20
FRANCE

Adina Dulcu
BODEGA FILMS
adina.dulcu@gmail.com

THEATRICAL DISTRIBUTION

from to18/3/20 27/3/20
FRANCE

Marianne Dumoulin
JBA PRODUCTION
mariannedumoulin@jbaproduction.com

PRODUCTION COMPANY

from to24/3/20 26/3/20
FRANCE

Coralie Faucheur
WIDE MANAGEMENT
cf@widemanagement.com

SALES / ACQUISITIONS

from to23/3/20 26/3/20
FRANCE

Alejandro Fernandez Almedras
SENTADOS FRENTE AL FUEGO
fernandezfilm@yahoo.com

DIRECTOR MOVIE CC

from to23/3/20 26/3/20
CHILE

Antoine Filippi
CNC
antoine.filippi@cnc.fr

PUBLIC INSTITUTION

from to24/3/20 26/3/20
FRANCE

Sandro Fiorin
FIGA FILMS
sandro@figafilms.com

THEATRICAL DISTRIBUTION / SALES / ACQUISITIONS

from to22/3/20 27/3/20
ETATS UNIS

Isabelle Frilley
TITRA FILM
isabelle.frilley@titrafilm.fr

TECHNICAL

from to23/3/20 26/3/20
FRANCE

Domingo García Cañedo
INSTITUTO CERVANTES TOULOUSE
dirtou@cervantes.es

CULTURAL ORGANIZATION

from to18/3/20 27/3/20
FRANCE

Jean-Pierre Gardelli
BODEGA FILMS
gardelli@wanadoo.fr

THEATRICAL DISTRIBUTION

from to18/3/20 27/3/20
FRANCE

Lydia Genchi
NOMAD FILM DISTRIBUTION
nomadfilmdistribution@gmail.com

THEATRICAL DISTRIBUTION

from to21/3/20 26/3/20
ITALY
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Georges Goldenstern
CINEFONDATION FESTIVAL DE CANNES
georges.goldenstern@festival-cannes.

FILM FESTIVAL

from to23/3/20 26/3/20
FRANCE

Daniel Goldstein
BEST DIGITAL
daniel.goldstein@hotmail.com

TECHNICAL

from to23/3/20 26/3/20
SPAIN

Erick Gonzalez
ARCALT
erialegoya@yahoo.fr

FILM FESTIVAL

from to18/3/20 27/3/20
FRANCE

Gabor Greiner
FILMS BOUTIQUE
gabor@filmsboutique.com

SALES / ACQUISITIONS

from to23/3/20 26/3/20
GERMANY

Isabelle Henoschberg
CINE CLASSIC
laurence.bierme@orange.fr

THEATRICAL DISTRIBUTION

from to24/3/20 26/3/20
FRANCE

Jose Angel Herrero Velarde
FESTIVAL  DE SAN SEBASTIAN
films@sansebastianfestival.com

FILM FESTIVAL

from to23/3/20 26/3/20
SPAIN

Cristian Jiménez
BONSAI
cris@jirafa.cl

DIRECTOR MOVIE CC

from to23/3/20 27/3/20
CHILE

Marieke Jonker
AMSTEL FILMS
jonkermarieke@hotmail.com

THEATRICAL DISTRIBUTION

from to21/3/20 26/3/20
NETHERLANDS

Sophie Juin
BAC FILMS
s.juin@bacfilms.fr

THEATRICAL DISTRIBUTION

from to25/3/20 27/3/20
FRANCE

Yann Kacou
ASC DISTRIBUTION
ascdis@orange.fr

THEATRICAL DISTRIBUTION

from to23/3/20 26/3/20
FRANCE

Lucie Kalmar
MOMERADE
lucie@momerade.fr

PRODUCTION COMPANY

from to23/3/20 26/3/20
FRANCE

Pablo Katlirevsky
SALSIPUEDES / KL AUDIOVISUAL
kl.audiovisual@gmail.com

PRODUCER MOVIE CC

from to22/3/20 26/3/20
ARGENTINA
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Jean Samuel Kriegk
FNAC FRANCE
jean-samuel.kriegk@fnac.tm.fr

PARTNER

from to23/3/20 26/3/20
FRANCE

Marc Latane
DRAC
marc.latane@culture.gouv.fr

PUBLIC INSTITUTION

from to18/3/20 26/3/20
FRANCE

Paz Lazaro
FESTIVAL DE BERLIN
lazaro@berlinale.de

FILM FESTIVAL

from to23/3/20 25/3/20
GERMANY

Olivia Le Dain
EUROPA DISTRIBUTION
olivia.ledain@europa-distribution.org

NETWORK / THEATRICAL DISTRIBUTION

from to22/3/20 27/3/20
FRANCE

Grégory  Le Perff
DIEPPE SCÈNE NATIONALE
cinema@dsn.asso.fr

THEATRICAL EXHIBITION

from to24/3/20 26/3/20
FRANCE

Thierrry Lenouvel
CINE - SUD PROMOTION / FADS
thierrycinesud@noos.fr

PRODUCTION COMPANY

from to22/3/20 25/3/20
FRANCE

Juliette Lepoutre
HISTORIAS QUE SO EXISTEM QUANDO LEMBRADAS / MPM FILMS
jlepoutre@mpmfilm.com

PRODUCER MOVIE CC

from to23/3/20 26/3/20
FRANCE

Camille Lopato
CHRYSALIS FILMS
cl@chrysalis-films.com

THEATRICAL DISTRIBUTION

from to24/3/20 25/3/20
FRANCE

Mariano Luque
SALSIPUEDES
marianoluq@gmail.com

DIRECTOR MOVIE CC

from to22/3/20 27/3/20
ARGENTINA

Anastasia Malinovskaya
CINE CINEMA
Anastasia.MALINOVSKAYA@canal-

TELEVISION BROADCAST

from to24/3/20 26/3/20
FRANCE

David Mantecón
NO PROBLEM SONIDO
davidmantecon@noproblemsonido.es

TECHNICAL

from to23/3/20 26/3/20
SPAIN

Rodrigo Marin
ZOOLOGICO
marincortez@gmail.com

DIRECTOR MOVIE CC

from to23/3/20 26/3/20
CHILE
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Blas Eloy Martínez
EL NOTIFICADOR
beloymartinez@gmail.com

DIRECTOR MOVIE CC

from to22/3/20 27/3/20
ARGENTINA

Mercedes Martinez-Abarca
FIGA FILMS
mercedes@figafilms.com

SALES / ACQUISITIONS

from to23/3/20 27/3/20
UNITED STATES

Patricia Milanesi
BEST DIGITAL S.A
patriciamilanesi@hotmail.es

TECHNICAL

from to23/3/20 26/3/20
SPAIN

Jacques  Mitsch

jacques.mitsch@orange.fr

DIRECTOR

from to18/3/20 27/3/20
FRANCE

Odile Montaufray
CINÉLANGUES
odile.montaufray@noos.fr

ORGANIZATION

from to23/3/20 26/3/20
FRANCE

Eva Morsch Kihn
ARCALT
eva.m.k@wanadoo.fr

FILM FESTIVAL

from to18/3/20 27/3/20
FRANCE

Julia Murat
HISTORIAS QUE SO EXISTEM QUANDO LEMBRADAS
julia@taigafilmes.com

DIRECTOR MOVIE CC

from to23/3/20 27/3/20
BRASIL

Caroline Nataf
COACH 14
c.nataf@coach14.com

SALES / ACQUISITIONS

from to23/3/20 26/3/20
FRANCE

Michi Noro
EP2C TRAINING PROGRAMME
michi@ep2c.com

TRAINING / PRODUCTION COMPANY

from to23/3/20 25/3/20
BELGIUM

David O Mahony
ACCESS CINEMA
omahonyest@gmail.com

THEATRICAL EXHIBITION

from to23/3/20 26/3/20
IRELAND

Thomas Ordonneau
SHELLAC
toma@shellac-altern.org

THEATRICAL DISTRIBUTION

from to23/3/20 26/3/20
FRANCE

Alice Ormières
ACE - ATELIERS DU CINEMA EUROPÉEN
alice@ace-producers.com

NETWORK / TRAINING

from to23/3/20 25/3/20
FRANCE
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Cela Ortega
FREAK - INDEPENDENT FILM AGENCY
cela@agenciafreak.com

THEATRICAL DISTRIBUTION

from to23/3/20 26/3/20
SPAIN

Ana Perera
ZOOLOGICO / PROPAGANDA CINE
propagandacine@gmail.com

PRODUCER MOVIE CC

from to22/3/20 27/3/20
CHILE

Ana Piquin
FESTIVAL DE SAN SEBASTIAN
enconstruccion@sansebastianfestival.

FILM FESTIVAL

from to23/3/20 26/3/20
SPAIN

Maureen Prins
SOLAR WORLD CINEMA
solarcinema@gmail.com

THEATRICAL EXHIBITION

from to19/3/20 24/3/20
NETHERLANDS

Amélie Quéret
PETIT FILM
amelie@petit-film.com

PRODUCTION COMPANY

from to23/3/20 26/3/20
FRANCE

Pascale Ramonda
PASCALE RAMONDA
pramonda@gmail.com

SALES / ACQUISITIONS

from to23/3/20 26/3/20
FRANCE

Ana Redondo
FESTIVAL DE SAN SEBASTIAN
enconstruccion@sansebastianfestival.

FILM FUND

from to23/3/20 26/3/20
SPAIN

Tess Renaudo
L'ALTERNATIVA FEST.DE CINEMA INDEPENDENT DE BARCELONA
cinerante@gmail.com

FILM FESTIVAL

from to23/3/20 26/3/20
SPAIN

Alexa Rivero
MEMENTO FILMS
rivero.alexa@gmail.com

PRODUCTION COMPANY

from to23/3/20 26/3/20
FRANCE

Mathieu Robinet
BAC FILMS
m.robinet@bacfilms.fr

SALES / ACQUISITIONS

from to23/3/20 26/3/20
FRANCE

Gilles Rousseau
FORUM DES IMAGES
gilles.rousseau@forumdesimages.fr

THEATRICAL EXHIBITION

from to23/3/20 26/3/20
FRANCE

Francis Saint-Dizier
ARCALT
francissaintdizier@wanadoo.fr

FILM FESTIVAL

from to18/3/20 27/3/20
FRANCE
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Esther Saint-Dizier
ARCALT
arcalt31@wanadoo.fr

FILM FESTIVAL

from to18/3/20 26/3/20
FRANCE

Pepe Salvia
EL NOTIFICADOR / DOMENICA FILMS
pepesalvia@gmail.com

PRODUCER MOVIE CC

from to24/3/20 27/3/20
ARGENTINA

François Sauvagnargues
ARTE FRANCE - UNITÉ FICTION
f-sauvagnargues@artefrance.fr

TELEVISION BROADCAST / PRODUCTION

from to23/3/20 26/3/20
FRANCE

Corentin Senechal
EPICENTRE FILMS
administration@epicentrefilms.com

THEATRICAL DISTRIBUTION/ PRODUCTION

from to23/3/20 26/3/20
FRANCE

Carole Solive
LA FEMME ENDORMIE
carolesolive@yahoo.fr

THEATRICAL DISTRIBUTION

from to22/3/20 25/3/20
FRANCE

Mira Staleva
SOFIA FILM FESTIVAL
mira@sofiaiff.com

FESTIVAL

from to21/3/20 26/3/20
BULGARIA

Nathalie Streiff
INSTITUT FRANCAIS / FONDS SUD
nathalie.streiff@institutfrancais.com

PUBLIC INSTITUTION

from to24/3/20 26/3/20
FRANCE

Laura Mara Tablon
EL NOTIFICADOR / DOMENICA FILMS
lautablon@gmail.com

PRODUCER MOVIE CC

from to22/3/20 27/3/20
ARGENTINA

Philippe Tasca
RENDEZ-VOUS PICTURES
p.tasca@rendezvouspictures.com

SALES / ACQUISITIONS

from to23/3/20 26/3/20
FRANCE

Bénédicte Thomas
ARIZONA FILMS
benedicte@arizonafilms.net

THEATRICAL DISTRIBUTION

from to23/3/20 26/3/20
FRANCE

Teresa Toldedo Cabrera
CASA DE AMÉRICA
teresa@casamerica.es

CULTURAL ORGANIZATION

from to23/3/20 26/3/20
SPAIN

Juan  Torres
LATIDO FILMS
juan@latidofilms.com

SALES / ACQUISITIONS

from to19/3/20 26/3/20
SPAIN
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Nathalie Trafford
PARAISO PRODUCTION
natraff@voila.fr

PRODUCTION COMPANY

from to23/3/20 25/3/20
FRANCE

Horacio Urban
URBAN FILMS
urban@urbanfilms-sl.com

PRODUCTION COMPANY / SALES / ACQUISITIONS

from to23/3/20 26/3/20
SPAIN

Diego Urgoiti-Moinot
DOLCE VITA FILMS
dilofilms@hotmail.fr

PRODUCTION COMPANY

from to24/3/20 26/3/20
FRANCE

Pablo Valentin
CONSEIL REGIONAL MIDI-PYRENEES
Pablo.VALENTIN@cr-mip.fr

PUBLIC INSTITUTION

from to18/3/20 27/3/20
FRANCE

Marie-Pierre Vallé
WILD BUNCH DISTRIBUTION
mpvalle@wildbunch.eu

THEATRICAL DISTRIBUTION

from to23/3/20 26/3/20
FRANCE

Jacques Vandenbussche
ARMAZÉM
armazemdistribution@armazem.fr

THEATRICAL DISTRIBUTION

from to23/3/20 26/3/20
FRANCE

Paula Vandenbussche
ARMAZÉM
armazemdistribution@armazem.fr

THEATRICAL DISTRIBUTION

from to23/3/20 26/3/20
FRANCE

Federico Veiroj
FESTIVAL DE SAN SEBASTIAN
federico@sansebastianfestival.com

FILM FESTIVAL

from to23/3/20 27/3/20
SPAIN

Jean-Guy Veran
MAC TARI
mactari@wanadoo.fr

TECHNICAL

from to23/3/20 26/3/20
FRANCE

Eduardo Villalobos Pino
SENTADOS FRENTE AL FUEGO / EL REMANSO CINE
laloconce@elremansocine.com

PRODUCER MOVIE CC

from to23/3/20 26/3/20
CHILE

Yolanda Viñals Verdes
CASA AMÈRICA CATALUNYA
yvinyals@americat.net

CULTURAL ORGANIZATION

from to20/3/20 26/3/20
SPAIN

Raymond Walravens
RIALTO
raymond@rialtofilm.nl

THEATRICAL EXHIBITION

from to23/3/20 24/3/20
NETHERLANDS
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Anne Wiedlack
M-APPEAL
aw@m-appeal.com

SALES / ACQUISITIONS

from to23/3/20 26/3/20
GERMANY

Agnès Wildenstein
FESTIVAL DU FILM DE LOCARNO
agnes.wildenstein@pardo.ch

FILM FESTIVAL

from to23/3/20 26/3/20
FRANCE

René Wolf
EYE FILM INSTITUTE NETHERLANDS
wolfmanrene@eyefilm.nl

THEATRICAL DISTRIBUTION

from to23/3/20 26/3/20
NETHERLANDS

Stéphane Zajdenweber
F2.8 PICTURES
szajdenweber@wildside.fr

PRODUCTION COMPANY

from to21/3/20 26/3/20
FRANCE



Partenaire Prix spécial Ciné Cinéma en Construction Toulouse

Partenaires PRix Cinéma en construction

CINéma en construction bénéficie du soutien 
enthousiaste des partenaires suivants

cine en construcción cuenta con el  decidido apoyo de las 
siguientes empresas e instituciones

CINéma en construction has the enthousiastic backing of 
the following partners 

Cette manifestation a bénéficié du soutien de la Délégation Générale à la 
Langue Française et aux Langues de France.


